CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 10th day of November, 2016, I caused to be served via electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Updated Power Purchase Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and Kennecott Utah Copper LLC, (Smelter) to the following:

Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Division of Public Utilities 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pschmid@utah.gov

Rex Olsen Assistant Attorney General Office of Consumer Services 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 rolsen@utah.gov

F. Robert Reeder Parsons Behle &, Latimer 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com

Erika Tedder Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>etedder@utah.gov</u>

Michele Beck Utah Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

Lauren Haney Coordinator, Regulatory Operations